

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/16/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W3104  
LOCATION 07-LA-405-0.8/6.9

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LONG BEACH  
ON RTE 405 FR LOS CERRITOS CHANNEL  
UC TO RTE 405/710 SEP & ON RTE 710  
FROM PICO AVE ON-RAMP OVERHEAD TO

PAGE 1  
05/20/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'E '  
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

JOINT REPL, SPALL REPAIR & METH DECK FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 160

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,244,095.50 AMOUNT UNDER 95,586.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 7.68

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,148,509.00	1	O'DONNELL CONSTRUCTION INC 559 W COVINA BLVD SAN DIMAS CA 91773 909 394-4510 00772905 FAX 909 394-4750 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 1,098,509.00
2	1,193,236.50	3	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE, CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 NSB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 1,143,236.50
3	1,252,825.00	4	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,293,074.00	2	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	1,386,336.39	5	WESTERN STRUCTURES 6005 TYLER STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92503 951 352-4300 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W3104  
07-LA-405-0  
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/20/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS CAMARILLO CA	ITEM 18
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	ITEMS 23, 24
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA	ITEM 2
	MALLARD CONSTRUCTION ORANGE CA	STRIPING
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 29, 30

07-1W3104  
07-LA-405-0  
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/20/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE COLTON, CA	ITEMS 9, 14 THRU 16, 31 THRU 37
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM, CA	ITEMS 29, 30

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	REBAR (APPROACH SLABS/PAVE NOTCH)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECT) (RETRO REFLECT)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	4" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) (BROKEN 36-12)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	4" THERNO TRAFFIC STRIPE, THERMO PAVING MARKINGS
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3), MOBILIZATION

07-1W3104  
07-LA-405-0  
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
05/20/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CARLSON PL RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 8, 11 THRU 13, 17 THRU 19, 21 THRU 28, AND 30
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEEL RD COLTON CA 92324	ITEM 1, 9, 14 THRU 16, 31 THRU 37

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 EAST STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 1, 3, 9, 14 THRU 16, 31 THRU 38
	EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS 752 CALLE PLANO CAMARILLO CA 93012	ITEM 18
	INTEGRITY REBAR 1345 DENA AVE PERRIS CA	ITEMS 23 AND 24
	K R C SAFETY COMPANY INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEM 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	100.00	100.00
7	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	200	4.00	800.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	5,980	1.10	6,578.00
10	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	150190	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	5	350.00	1,750.00
12	150310	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1	380.00	380.00
13	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	394	110.00	43,340.00
14	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,900	.75	11,925.00
15	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	240	3.50	840.00
16	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,250	1.10	1,375.00
17	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	8	185.00	1,480.00
18	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	267,100	.13	34,723.00
19 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	267,100	.23	61,433.00
20	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	3,380	52.00	175,760.00
21 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	41	80.00	3,280.00
22 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	41	100.00	4,100.00
23	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	301	1,100.00	331,100.00
24	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	7	450.00	3,150.00
25	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	3,912	13.00	50,856.00
26	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	2,400	22.00	52,800.00
27	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	961	48.00	46,128.00
28	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	551	22.00	12,122.00
29 (F)	540101	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SQFT	1,500	6.00	9,000.00
30 (F)	550110	COLUMN CASING	LB	8,000	7.40	59,200.00
31	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	25,200	.55	13,860.00
32	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	240	2.50	600.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	240	11.00	2,640.00
34	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	6,790	.60	4,074.00

07-1W3104  
07-LA-405-0  
05/16/13

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 6  
05/20/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,700	.55	2,035.00
36	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	580	3.50	2,030.00
37	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	700	7.50	5,250.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
					TOTAL	1,148,509.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2000.00	750.00	750.00	825.00	825.00
2	3,500.00	3500.00	18,000.00	18000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	10,793.20	10793.20
3	146,000.00	146000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	121,000.00	121000.00
4	1,800.00	1800.00	2,000.00	2000.00	250.00	250.00	4,514.40	4514.40
5	650.00	650.00	3,000.00	3000.00	850.00	850.00	2,068.00	2068.00
6	50.00	50.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	275.00	275.00
7	4.00	800.00	30.00	6000.00	10.00	2000.00	6.60	1320.00
8	1,100.00	1100.00	7,000.00	7000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,485.00	1485.00
9	1.10	6578.00	1.25	7475.00	1.00	5980.00	1.10	6578.00
10	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	3,440.00	3440.00	770.00	770.00
11	275.00	1375.00	1,400.00	7000.00	400.00	2000.00	224.40	1122.00
12	100.00	100.00	3,500.00	3500.00	50.00	50.00	437.21	437.21
13	200.00	78800.00	95.00	37430.00	95.00	37430.00	223.05	87881.70
14	.77	12243.00	1.00	15900.00	.70	11130.00	.77	12243.00
15	3.30	792.00	4.00	960.00	3.00	720.00	3.30	792.00
16	1.10	1375.00	1.50	1875.00	1.00	1250.00	1.10	1375.00
17	130.00	1040.00	425.00	3400.00	50.00	400.00	120.52	964.16
18	.11	29381.00	.18	48078.00	.11	29381.00	.12	32052.00
19	.23	61433.00	.20	53420.00	.21	56091.00	.38	101498.00
20	46.00	155480.00	56.00	189280.00	50.00	169000.00	51.59	174374.20
21	90.00	3690.00	122.00	5002.00	65.00	2665.00	331.38	13586.58
22	115.00	4715.00	140.00	5740.00	155.00	6355.00	277.58	11380.78
23	1,165.00	350665.00	1,200.00	361200.00	1,150.00	346150.00	1,384.63	416773.63
24	125.00	875.00	1,000.00	7000.00	165.00	1155.00	1,090.97	7636.79
25	18.00	70416.00	8.00	31296.00	15.00	58680.00	15.40	60244.80
26	17.00	40800.00	14.00	33600.00	21.00	50400.00	18.43	44232.00
27	42.00	40362.00	30.00	28830.00	65.00	62465.00	53.95	51845.95
28	15.00	8265.00	35.00	19285.00	17.00	9367.00	15.64	8617.64
29	3.00	4500.00	3.00	4500.00	1.50	2250.00	6.67	10005.00
30	7.50	60000.00	7.00	56000.00	6.00	48000.00	10.00	80000.00
31	.55	13860.00	.60	15120.00	.50	12600.00	.55	13860.00
32	2.20	528.00	2.25	540.00	2.00	480.00	2.20	528.00
33	11.00	2640.00	12.00	2880.00	10.00	2400.00	11.00	2640.00
34	.55	3734.50	.60	4074.00	.50	3395.00	.55	3734.50
35	.55	2035.00	.60	2220.00	.50	1850.00	.55	2035.00
36	3.30	1914.00	4.00	2320.00	3.00	1740.00	3.30	1914.00
37	7.70	5390.00	8.00	5600.00	7.00	4900.00	7.70	5390.00
38	75,000.00	75000.00	105,000.00	105000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	89,543.85	89543.85
TOT		1,193,236.50		1,252,825.00		1,293,074.00		1,386,336.39